
Name HomeroomDepartment Grade Cluster Email1
Ananian, Laura GUID Guidance LAnanian@ipsk12.net
Antczak, John A226 Mathematics 7 Earth Jantczak@ipsk12.net
Baker, Abby-gayle B221 RBT Life Skills ABaker@ipsk12.net
Baker, Stephanie B221 RBT Life Skills SBaker@ipsk12.net
Binette, Martin A222 Social Studies 8 Earth MBinette@ipsk12.net
Borton, Sarah A102 English 7 Ocean SBorton@ipsk12.net
Burke, Helen Technology Specialist CBurke@ipsk12.net
Chalifour, Kimberlee A122 ELA 6 Kayak KChalifour@ipsk12.net
Chang, Heather Media Center HChang@ipsk12.net
Chaves, Sarah Health SChaves@ipsk12.net
Ciaccia, Melissa World Language 8 Earth mciaccia@ipsk12.net
Ciarametaro, Christina A105 Science 7 River CCiarametaro@ipsk12.net
Coelho, Michael Music mcoelho@ipsk12.net
Colby, Samantha A125 Science 6 Kayak SColby@ipsk12.net
Cormier, Marisa MCormier@ipsk12.net
Couto, Jennifer 128 SS 6 Kiva jcouto@ipsk12.net
Crosbie, Karin Special Education 7 KCrosbie@ipsk12.net
D'Angelo, Elizabeth ELL EDangelo@ipsk12.net
Davidson, Deborah Special Education life skills ddavidson@ipsk12.net
Deacon, Derek Technology Specialist DDeacon@ipsk12.net
Defrancesco, Lea TA 8 LDefrancesco@ipsk12.net
Eaton, Virginia C116 Arts VEaton@ipsk12.net
Fabrizio, David MSOF Principal dfabrizio@ipsk12.net
Foster, Glenn PE GFoster@ipsk12.net
Frash, Jean Technology Director jfrash@ipsk12.net
Gagnon, Kendall Guidance kgagnon@ipsk12.net
Grundstrom, Deborah B112 Special Education 8 DGrundstrom@ipsk12.net
Hagan-Haltmeier, Beth E118 Music BHaltmeier@ipsk12.net
Hickey, Seana SLP SHickey@ipsk12.net
Hopping, Angelene MSOF Secretary AHopping@ipsk12.net
Hopping, Stephen A218 TA 7 SHopping@ipsk12.net
Hurley, Dennis A227 English 8 Space DHurley@ipsk12.net
Jewell, Scott C101 Tech Ed SJewell@ipsk12.net
Kristian, Kathleen KMcmahon@ipsk12.net
Laroche, Alan A123 Mathematics 6 Kiva ALaroche@ipsk12.net
Lee, Sean Music slee@ipsk12.net
Lindquist, Nancy Special Education 8 NLindquist@ipsk12.net
Livermore, Jessica A223 Mathematics 8 Space jlivermore@ipsk12.net
Lorenz, Mark A103 Mathematics 7 River mlorenz@ipsk12.net
Markos, Susan A118 TA 6 SMarkos@ipsk12.net
McLeod, Kara Special Education 7 KMcLeod@ipsk12.net
McNichols, Jennifer D214 PhysEd JMcnichols@ipsk12.net
Morrison, Amie A218 Special Education 8 AMorrison@ipsk12.net
Murphy, Kevin A127 Social Studies 6 Kayak KMurphy@ipsk12.net
Palance, Lisa Instrumental Music LPalance@ipsk12.net
Patterson, Jacob A108 Social Studies 7 Ocean JPatterson@ipsk12.net



Potter, Jacqueline A119 Program Manager JPotter@ipsk12.net
Proctor, Audrey SLP AProctor@ipsk12.net
Reed, Jennifer Nurse jreed@ipsk12.net
Reed, Karen A221 World Language 8 Space KReed@ipsk12.net
Reimold, Jennifer Psychologist JReimold@ipsk12.net
Rosenberg, Eileen A221 Social Studies 8 Space erosenberg@ipsk12.net
Rubino, Rochelle A121 English 6 Kiva rrubino@ipsk12.net
Ryan-Walsh, Joanne A106 Mathematics 7 Ocean JRyan@ipsk12.net
Saylor, Osha Tech osaylor@ipsk12.net
Scarbrough, Megan Science 8 Earth MScarbrough@ipsk12.net
Schwenkmeyer, Kelly A228 English 8 Earth kschwenkmeyer@ipsk12.net
Sciuto, Karla A112 Special Education 6 KSciuto@ipsk12.net
Scott, Kelly A224 Science 8 Ocean KScott@ipsk12.net
Senechal, Christine A124 Science 6 Kiva CSenechal@ipsk12.net
Simms, Kathleen A126 Mathematics 6 Kayak KSimms@ipsk12.net
Skobe, Rebecca Ajustment Conselor iculkeen@ipsk12.net
Smith, Amy A116 Reading 6 ASmith@ipsk12.net
Smith, Erin A101 English 7 River ESmith@ipsk12.net
Somers, Diana B221 Special Education 7 DSomers@ipsk12.net
Stager, Alison A105 Science 7 Ocean astager@ipsk12.net
Stasiuk, Marnie Nurse MStasiuk@ipsk12.net
Stevens, Margaret A112 TA MStevens@ipsk12.net
Tarr, Diane Special Education 8 DTarr@ipsk12.net
Veiga, Stephen A118 TA 8 SVeiga@ipsk12.net
Whynott, Amy Special Education 6 awhynott@ipsk12.net
Williams, Margaret RBT MWilliams@ipsk12.net
Woodman, Kyle A107 Social Studies 7 River KWoodman@ipsk12.net
Young, Eileen MSOF Admin Assistant EYoung@ipsk12.net
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